
AGE EVENT REGISTRATION
ACTIVITY CATEGORY EVENT DATE LOCATION DEADLINE COORDINATOR

Alpine Skiing M&W 55+,65+,70+,75+,80+ Recreational Modified Slalom, Feb. 4 & 5 Nakiska Ski Hill Jan. 17 Margaret Smith
or Masters Modified Slalom                 9:00 am 403-875-9085

alpine@calgary55plus.ca

Badminton ** M, W & MX 55+,60+,65+,70+,75+ Doubles Jan. 13  10:30 am Hillhurst Sunnyside Comm. Jan. 8 Grace Yeun
80+,85+ 1320 5 Ave NW 587-586-6587

badminton@calgary55plus.ca

Bocce ** 55+, 70+ Open Team of 4 Jun. 14  10:30 am Thornview Seniors Jun.7 Dan Guglielmin
   5600 Centre St. N   403-289-0352

bocce@calgary55plus.ca

Contract Bridge ** 55+ Open Pairs Feb. 20  12:30 pm Bowness Senior Centre Feb. 15 Tom Wilcock
403-460-8241

cbridge@calgary55plus.ca

Cornhole ** 55+, 70+ Open Pairs Mar. 22  10:30 am Parkdale Nifty 50's Mar. 15 Heather Bomak
3512 5 Ave NW 1-250-300-5488

cornhole@calgary55plus.ca

Cribbage ** 55+, 70+ Singles Mar. 3     10:00 am Greater Forest Lawn Seniors Feb. 26 Gertie Collins
55+ Open Doubles Mar. 10   10:00 am     3425 26 Ave SE Mar. 5          403-273-3955

cribbage@calgary55plus.ca

Cycling ** M&W 55+, 60+, 65+, 70+, 75+, 10 km Recreational Timed Race Open Event Zone qualifier not necessary
                                 80+, 85+ 20 km Competetive Timed Race

Darts ** M & W 55+, 65+, 75+ Singles & Mixed Doubles May. 31    9:00 am Forest Lawn Legion #275 May. 20 Dianne Pelland
   755 40 Street SE  403-999-4616

darts@calgary55plus.ca

Duplicate Bridge **55+ Open Pairs Apr. 26    12:30 pm Parkdale Nifty 50's Apr. 19 Tom Wilcock
3512 5 Ave NW 403-460-8241

cbridge@calgary55plus.ca

Euchre ** 55+ Open Pairs Apr. 15.  10:30 am Horton Road Legion #285 Apr. 9 Analda Hamelin
    9202 Horton Rd. SW  403-383-1282

euchre@calgary55plus.ca

Floor 55+ Open Pairs Apr. 5    10:30 am Thornview Seniors Mar. 31 Dan Guglielmin

 Shuffleboard ** 70+ Open Pairs Apr. 12  10:30 am     5600 Centre St. N Apr. 7           403-289-0352
flrshuffle@calgary55plus.ca
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Golf ** M&W 55+, 70+ Callaway Jun. 16  8:00 am Heather Glen GC Jun. 9 Ken Kalynchuk
M&W 55+, 70+ Low Net Shot Gun Start Glenmore Tr. &      403-239-5775
M&W 55+, 65+, 70+, 75+, 80+, 85+ Low Gross                100 St. SE golf@calgary55plus,ca

Horseshoes ** M&W 55+, 65+ A, B, C, D Ringer % categories Mar. 14   10:00 am Calgary Horseshoe Club Mar. 7 Gail Aker
        4310 78 Ave. SE      403-273-9282

horseshoes@calgary55plus.ca

Military Whist **55+ Open Team of 4 Apr. 7  10:00 am Marlborough Park Hall Apr. 1 Barbara Shelvey
       6021 Madigan Dr. NE      403-803-3012

whist@calgary55plus.ca

Pickleball ** M, W & MX 55+, 60+, 65+, 70+, 75+ Doubles Under 3.0, 3.0 (3.49 and Under), May. 28 3:00 pm Oakridge Community Courts May. 25 Susie Graham
              3.5 (3.99 and Under), 4.0 + May. 29 3:00 pm    9504 Oakfield Drive SW smgraham2009@hotmail.com

Dan G. 403-289-0352

Pool Snooker ** M & W 55+ Singles Apr. 22   10:30 am Thornview Seniors Apr. 16 Garth Border
M & W 70+ Apr. 29.  10:30 am    5600 Centre St. N Apr. 23      403-616-2322

snooker@calgary55plus.ca

Scrabble ** 55+ Open Singles A rating ( >=1100 ) Mar. 8     10:30 am Thornview Seniors Mar. 4 Sue Brigliadori
                       B rating ( 700-1099 )    5600 Centre St. N      403-478-4478
                       C rating ( <700 ) scrabble@calgary55plus.ca

Swimming ** M&W 55+, 60+, 65+, 70+, 75+ 50m, 100m Back, Breast, Free, Apr. 29      8:30 am MNP Sport Centre Apr. 23 Andrea Gammack
                                  80+, 85+ 50m Butterfly, 100m IM    2225 MacLeod Trail SE      403-238-3419
M&W 55+ 2x100 time predicted swimming@calgary55plus.ca

2x200 time predicted

Tennis** Men, Women, Mixed  Doubles May 27      9:30 am Rosedale Tennis Club May 21 Don Herman
55+, 60+, 65+, 70+, 75+      901 11 Ave. NW      403-230-5599

tennis@calgary55plus.ca

Track & Field ** M&W 55+, 60+, 65+, 70+, 75+, 50, 100, 200, 800, 1500, 3000m Races Jun. 6       10:00 am Glenmore Atheltic Park Jun. 1 Don Everett
                                    80+, 85+ Discus, Javelin, Long Jump, Shot Put 5300 19 Street SW 403-852-5402

                                      Triple Jump track@calgary55lus.ca
M&W 55+ 400m & 1000m Predicted Walks

NOTES:  **Activity is a qualifier for Provincial Games in Leduc, August 21 - 24, 2025.
                  1. Please try to register for the activity early to assist the coordinator in planning.
                  2. All participants must have a 2025 membership in Alberta 55 plus to qualify.
                  3. Participants must register at the Venue 15 minutes prior to start time.
                  4. Horseshoes to establish a ringer percentage prior to competition.
                  5. Super Pass members are welcome, but must be members of Alberta 55 plus to advance to Provincials.
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